# **CARLO GAVAZZI**



## **Media Information**

## **Management Change**

Steinhausen, July 29, 2020 – Lorenzo Trezzini (Group CFO of Carlo Gavazzi Holding AG since March 1, 2020) has decided to leave the company to pursue his career outside of the group.

His successor will be announced in due course. In the meantime, Anthony Goldstein (long-standing former Group CFO) will assume the role of Group CFO *ad interim* to assure a smooth transition.

The Board of Directors of Carlo Gavazzi wishes Mr. Trezzini all the best and thanks Mr. Goldstein for his valuable support and continued commitment to the company.

#### About Carlo Gavazzi:

Carlo Gavazzi is a publicly listed international electronics group (SIX: GAV) with activities in the design and marketing of electronic control components for factory and building automation.

Please visit our website: www.carlogavazzi.com.

### For further information please contact:

Rolf Schläpfer Hirzel.Neef.Schmid.Konsulenten Phone +41 43 344 42 42 E-Mail rolf.schlaepfer@konsulenten.ch